Date

April 18-20, 2007

May 2-3, 2007

May 9-11, 2007

May 17-18, 2007

May 26-29, 2007

June 4-5, 2007

June 13, 2007

July 5-6, 2007

Description

CCPCYA — Canadian
Council of Provincial Child
& Youth Advocates
meeting

Child Welfare League of
Canada —Atlantic Canada
Child Welfare Forum

Council of Canadian
Parliamentary
Ombudsman Annual
Meeting

Traveled to Caraquet for
the Governor General's
visit

Forum of Canadian
Ombudsman conference

Atlantic Canada Access &
Privacy Workshop

Presentation-Role of the
Ombudsman and Child
and Youth Advocate

Presentation — Appeal
Court Judges

Travel Expenses

April, May, June 2007

Destination Airfare

Ottawa, O.N. $502.60
Halifax, N.S.

Winnipeg, MB $1074.54
Caraquet, N.B.

Montreal, Q.C. $593.53
Halifax. N.S.

Miramichi, N.B.

St. Andrews, N.B.

Accommodation

$332.12

$151.98

$297.46

$69.00

$558.16

$549.00 (Registration
for conference)

$162.18

$169.00

Meals

$51.18

$50.46

$72.19

$27.00

$80.19

$32.06

$26.68
(2 people)

$41.45

Taxi and
Parking

$113.00

$14.00

$65.00

$120.00

$27.00

Other

$112.16

$26.28

$209.75

$14.66

$184.03

$34.58

$4.00

$31.31

Total

$1111.06

$242.72

$1718.94

$110.66

$2084.91

$255.82

$30.68

$241.76



July 11-13, 2007  Visited various locations to Caraquet, Bathurst, Charlo, $280.00 $75.46 $49.20 $404.66
visit clients to discuss their Belledune, Campbellton,
files Miramichi, Moncton, N.B.

TOTAL $2170.67 $2568.90 $456.67 $339.00 $665.97 $6201.21

“Other” includes taxes, telephone, internet, and daily incidental per diem allowance.



Date

June 27, 2007

July 1, 2007

July 16, 2007

TOTAL

Event Description
Lunch meeting —discuss Office
matters

Supper meeting regarding
*AMOF conference

Lunch meeting regarding
systemic files

“Other” includes taxes and gratuities.
* AOMF - Association of Francophonie Ombudsman and Mediators

Hospitality Expense
April, May, June 2007

Attendee(s) Location

2 Fredericton, N.B.

2 Dieppe, N.B.

2 Fredericton, N.B.

Amount

$40.20

$31.13

$47.31

$118.64

Other

$6.00

$4.00

$7.00

$17.00

Total

$46.20

$35.13

$54.31

$135.64



