Travel Expenses

April, May, June 2007

Date	Description	Destination	Airfare	Accommodation	Meals	Taxi and Parking	Other	Total
April 18-20, 2007	CCPCYA – Canadian Council of Provincial Child & Youth Advocates meeting	Ottawa, O.N.	\$502.60	\$332.12	\$51.18	\$113.00	\$112.16	\$1111.06
May 2-3, 2007	Child Welfare League of Canada –Atlantic Canada Child Welfare Forum	Halifax, N.S.		\$151.98	\$50.46	\$14.00	\$26.28	\$242.72
May 9-11, 2007	Council of Canadian Parliamentary Ombudsman Annual Meeting	Winnipeg, MB	\$1074.54	\$297.46	\$72.19	\$65.00	\$209.75	\$1718.94
May 17-18, 2007	Traveled to Caraquet for the Governor General's visit	Caraquet, N.B.		\$69.00	\$27.00		\$14.66	\$110.66
May 26-29, 2007	Forum of Canadian Ombudsman conference	Montreal, Q.C.	\$593.53	\$558.16 \$549.00 (Registration for conference)	\$80.19	\$120.00	\$184.03	\$2084.91
June 4-5, 2007	Atlantic Canada Access & Privacy Workshop	Halifax. N.S.		\$162.18	\$32.06	\$27.00	\$34.58	\$255.82
June 13, 2007	Presentation-Role of the Ombudsman and Child and Youth Advocate	Miramichi, N.B.			\$26.68 (2 people)		\$4.00	\$30.68
July 5-6, 2007	Presentation – Appeal Court Judges	St. Andrews, N.B.		\$169.00	\$41.45		\$31.31	\$241.76

July 11-13, 2007	Visited various locations to visit clients to discuss their files	Caraquet, Bathurst, Charlo, Belledune, Campbellton, Miramichi, Moncton, N.B.		\$280.00	\$75.46		\$49.20	\$404.66
TOTAL			\$2170.67	\$2568.90	\$456.67	\$339.00	\$665.97	\$6201.21

"Other" includes taxes, telephone, internet, and daily incidental per diem allowance.

Hospitality Expense

April, May, June 2007

Date	Event Description	Attendee(s)	Location	Amount	Other	Total
June 27, 2007	Lunch meeting –discuss Office matters	2	Fredericton, N.B.	\$40.20	\$6.00	\$46.20
July 1, 2007	Supper meeting regarding *AMOF conference	2	Dieppe, N.B.	\$31.13	\$4.00	\$35.13
July 16, 2007	Lunch meeting regarding systemic files	2	Fredericton, N.B.	\$47.31	\$7.00	\$54.31
TOTAL				\$118.64	\$17.00	\$135.64

"Other" includes taxes and gratuities. * AOMF - Association of Francophonie Ombudsman and Mediators